41.  SMP 系列 – AC 滤波
SMP 系列 / AC 滤波
引出尺寸
特性参数
订货代码
容量
(μF)
D

SMP 系列 / AC 滤波
特性参数
订货代码
容量
(μF)
D
(mm
)
H
(mm)
Ipeak
(KA)
Irms@45˚C
@10KHz (A)
ESR@1.0K
Hz (mΩ)
(mΩ)
Ls
(nH)
Rth
(k/w)
重量
(kg)
Urms 550VAC  Upeak 780V
 SMP-550-3× 25-FSB0 3× 25 76 182 1.3 3× 48 3× 2.3 ≤90 3.4 1.08
SMP-550-3× 30-FSB0 3× 30 76 212 1.5 3× 48 3× 2.3 ≤100 3.1 1.24
SMP-550-3× 34-FSB0 3× 34 86 182 1.7 3× 55 3× 1.9 ≤90 2.9 1.34
SMP-550-3× 42-FSB0 3× 42 86 212 2.1 3× 56 3× 1.9 ≤100 2.7 1.54
SMP-550-3× 54-FSB0 3× 54 96 212 2.7 3× 63 3× 1.7 ≤100 2.3 1.85
SMP-550-3× 65-FSB0 3× 65 116 182 3.3 3× 74 3× 1.4 ≤90 2.0 2.33
SMP-550-3× 80-FSB0 3× 80 116 212 4.0 3× 75 3× 1.4 ≤100 1.9 2.68
SMP-550-3× 105-FSB0 3× 105 116 257 5.3 3× 77 3× 1.4 ≤110 1.7 3.18
SMP-550-3× 115-FSB0 3× 115 136 212 5.8 3× 87 3× 1.3 ≤100 1.5 3.62
SMP-550-3× 150-FSB0 3× 150 136 257 7.5 3× 89 3× 1.3 ≤110 1.4 4.31
Urms 690VAC  Upeak 975V
 SMP-690-3× 18-FSB0 3× 18 76 182 0.9 3× 46 3× 2.7 ≤90 3.4 1.07
SMP-690-3× 22-FSB0 3× 22 76 212 1.1 3× 46 3× 2.7 ≤100 3.1 1.23
SMP-690-3× 24-FSB0 3× 24 86 182 1.2 3× 53 3× 2.3 ≤90 2.9 1.34
SMP-690-3× 30-FSB0 3× 30 86 212 1.5 3× 53 3× 2.2 ≤100 2.7 1.53
SMP-690-3× 37-FSB0 3× 37 96 212 1.9 3× 60 3× 1.9 ≤100 2.3 1.84
SMP-690-3× 56-FSB0 3× 56 116 212 2.8 3× 73 3× 1.6 ≤100 1.9 2.67
SMP-690-3× 72-FSB0 3× 72 116 257 3.6 3× 74 3× 1.6 ≤110 1.7 3.19
SMP-690-3× 80-FSB0 3× 80 136 212 4.0 3× 85 3× 1.4 ≤100 1.5 3.62
SMP-690-3× 100-FSB0 3× 100 136 257 5.0 3× 86 3× 1.5 ≤110 1.4 4.34
Urms 850VAC  Upeak 1200V
 SMP-850-3× 13-FSB0 3× 13 76 182 0.9 3× 43 3× 3.3 ≤90 3.4 1.07
SMP-850-3× 16-FSB0 3× 16 76 212 1.1 3× 43 3× 3.2 ≤100 3.1 1.23
SMP-850-3× 22-FSB0 3× 22 86 212 1.5 3× 51 3× 2.5 ≤100 2.7 1.53
SMP-850-3× 27-FSB0 3× 27 96 212 1.9 3× 57 3× 2.2 ≤100 2.3 1.84
SMP-850-3× 33-FSB0 3× 33 116 182 2.3 3× 69 3× 1.8 ≤90 2.0 2.33
SMP-850-3× 42-FSB0 3× 42 116 212 2.9 3× 71 3× 1.8 ≤100 1.9 2.66
SMP-850-3× 54-FSB0 3× 54 116 257 3.8 3× 72 3× 1.7 ≤110 1.7 3.18
SMP-850-3× 60-FSB0 3× 60 136 212 4.2 3× 83 3× 1.5 ≤100 1.5 3.61
SMP-850-3× 75-FSB0 3× 75 136 257 5.3 3× 84 3× 1.5 ≤110 1.4 4.33
Urms 1400VAC  Upeak 1980
 SMP-1400-3× 10-FSB0 3× 10 96 257 1.6 3× 56 3× 3.6 ≤110 2.1 2.22
SMP-1400-3× 16-FSB0 3× 16 116 257 2.5 3× 71 3× 2.6 ≤110 1.7 3.18
SMP-1400-3× 22-FSB0 3× 22 136 257 3.4 3× 83 3× 2.1 ≤110 1.4 4.34